

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H9900033213 2)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

PH I2:

FEB -8

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4003

From:]	Kyle L. Whi	te	Johns	son	
Acc	ount Name	:	CNL	GROUP,	INC.
Acc	ount Number	: :	113	6150036	26
Pho		:	(40)	7)650-1	000
Fax	Number	:	(40)	7)650-1	065

FOREIGN PROFIT QUALIFICATION

RE-STORES, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Meni-

Corporate Filing

ခု ပူ

00

CNL TAX ACCOUNTING

Ø 002

H99000033213 2

ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF RE-STORES, INC. WITHOUT A MEETING

The undersigned, being all of the Directors of RE-STORES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Maryland (the "Corporation"), hereby take the following actions by written consent of a special meeting, pursuant to the provisions of Section 2-408, Maryland General Corporation Law:

÷

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors desire to register the Corporation to transact business in the State of Florida; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation's name is unavailable for use in the State of Florida, and the Corporation is therefore required to do business under a fictitious name;

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the following name is adopted by the Board of Directors to be used as the Corporation's name in the State of Florida:

STORES VENTURE, INC.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Corporation is hereby authorized to execute and file with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida any and all documents necessary to qualify the Corporation in the State of Florida using the corporate name referenced above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Consent this _7th ____ day of February, 2000.

alston, Director

Kevin B. Habicht, Director

PH 3:

2/08/00 12:1	04 FAX 407 650 1065	CNL TAX ACCOUNTING		Ø003
FEB-03-20	10:38 CT CORP	.SYSTEM	H99000033213 2	P.02/02
APPLI		ORPORATION FOR AU BUSINESS IN FLORIDA	THORIZATION TO TRAN	SACT
FOREIGN COR	PORATION TO TRANSACT BUSE		OWING IS SUBMITTED TO REG. RIDA.	ISTER A
I. RE-STOR		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		= -
abbreviation		I clearly indicate that it is a con	NY", "CORPORATION" or words poration instead of a natural perso	
2. Maryla	nd	3.	59-3608685	
(State or	country under the law of which it	is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicab	le)
4.	July 2, 1999	5.	Perpetual	
	(Date of incorporation)	(Duratio	Perpetual m: Year corp. will cease to exist or	"perpetual")
6.	Effective upon	acceptance of thi	s application	
			1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7. <u>450 S.</u>	Orange Avenue			•
Orland	o, Florida 32801-333			
		(Current mailing address)		
8. Please	see attached Addend	um "A"		
	(Purpose(s) of corporation authori	zed in home state or country to	be carried out in state of Florida)	
9. Name and a	treet address of Florida registere	d agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Dr	op Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	3 34
Name	CT Corporation Sys	tem		nn FEB
	······			8-8-
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Is	Land Koad, Suite 2	250	- £4, ° ° °
	Plantation	, Florida,		PH S
			(Zip code)	3: 01
10. Registered	igent's acceptance:			, 0 (%)
Raving been na	ned as registered arent and to acc	cept service of process for the s	above stated cornoration at the pla	ice designated

Exaving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

1

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address ONLY - P.O. Hox NOT acceptable)

02/08/00 12:05 FAX 407 650 1065 CNL TAX ACCOUNTING	团 004
A. DIRECTORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	E99000033213 2
Chairman:Address:	
Vice Chairman:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Director: Gary M. Ralston	
Director: <u>Gary M. Ralston</u>	
Address: <u>450 S. Orange Avenue</u> Orlando, Florida 32801-3336	
	<u>.</u>
Address: 450 S. Orange Avenue Orlando, FL 32801-3336	
B. OFFICERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
President: <u>Gary M. Ralston</u>	
Address: 450 S. Orange Avenue	
Orlando, Florida 32801-3336	
Vice President:	
Address:	
ecretary: Kevin B. Habicht	
Address: 450 S. Orange Avenue	
reasurer: Kevin B. Habicht	· · ·
Address: 450 S. Orange Avenue	
Orlando, FL 32801-3336	· · ·
OTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or	
OTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or	directors.
OTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or	directors.

. ...

. ...

٤

CNL TAX ACCOUNTING

Ø 005

H99000033213 2

STORES VENTURE, INC.

ADDENDUM "A"

8. Purposes of corporation

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any and all lawful activities permitted under the General Corporation Law, as the same now exists and as hereafter amended.

00 FEB -0 PH 3: 00 3

